any Committee which the Board may have constituted or hereinafter constitute to exercise its powers 

including the  powers conferred by this resolution), the consent of the Members of the Company be and 

is hereby accorded to create, offer, issue and allot on preferential basis up to maximum of 4,30,000 (Four 
Lakh and Thirty Thousand Only) equity  shares  of  the  company  of  the  face  value  of  Rs.  10/- (Rupees 

Ten Only) each (“Equity Shares”) at a price of Rs. 326/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Twenty Six Only), 

which includes a premium of Rs. 316/- per equity share (hereinafter referred to as the “Issue Price”)”, 

calculated in compliance with the applicable provisions of Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations, 2018 
or such other higher prices if any, determined in accordance with the relevant provisions of Chapter V of

[...]

(i) Particulars of the Preferential Issue including date of passing of Board Resolution 

The Board of Directors in its meeting held on 06th December, 2025, had approved the issue of equity 
shares and accordingly proposes to issue and allot in aggregate up-to maximum of 4,30,000 (Four Lakh 

and Thirty Thousand Only) equity shares at a price of Rs. 326/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Twenty-Six 

Only) each, to the entities belonging to the Non-Promoter, on a preferential basis in compliance with 
applicable provisions of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and other provisions of applicable laws. 

(ii) Objects of the Preferential Issue and aggregate amount proposed to be raised

[...]

have paid by the Proposed Allottees*. 

(vi) Monitoring of Utilization of Funds 

Not Applicable as the issue size is less than Rs 100 Crore 

(vii) Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of such equity shares. 

Up to a maximum of Rs. 14,01,80,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore One Lakh and Eighty Thousand Only) 

(viii) Intent of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company to subscribe 

to the Preferential Allotment 

None of the Promoters, Directors and Key Managerial Personnel are interested in subscribing to the equity